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       COURT NO. 07 

                   HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD  

 

 

NOTE: IN CASE LEARNED COUNSELS FOR THE PARTIES WISH TO RELY UPON SOME PLEADINGS/DOCUMENTS/SUBMISSIONS/JUDGMENTS, THEY ARE 

 DIRECTED TO FILE THE SAME DURING THE COURT WORKING HOURS ATLEAST A DAY PRIOR TO THE DATE OF LISTING OF SUCH MATTERS. 

 ANY PLEADINGS/DOCUMENTS/SUBMISSIONS/JUDGEMENTS FILED BEYOND THE AFORESAID PRESCRIBED PERIOD SHALL NEITHER BE FORWARDED 

 TO THE COURT NOR BE ENTERTAINED.  

 

 

NOTE: COUNSEL APPEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING ARE REQUESTED TO GIVE THEIR APPERANCES IN THE CHAT BOX ALONGWITH  

      THEIR MOBILE NUMBERS.  

 

 

TO JOIN VC: 

 

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc13   
 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 

pankaj.shukla@dhc.nic.in  

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FOR DIRECTIONS 

97 W.P.(C)-10540/2022 
CM APPL. 19134/2023 

UDAY JAYANT DESAI  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

SANTOSH KUMAR ROUT, NEHA 
NAGPAL, NEHA NAGPAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NEEHA NAGPAL(NN@NEEHANAGPAL.COM, 
MALAK@MALAKBHATT.COM)(9810030834)(PETITIONER) 
NEEHA NAGPAL AND MALAK 
BHATT(NN@NEEHANAGPAL.COM)(9810030834)(PETITIONER) 
DLACBI(DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(7838078850)(RESPONDENT) 
FRRODLI(FRRODLI.SUPPORT@NIC.IN)(1126711384)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 
INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK(KUNAL@TANDONANDCO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK(VJ_SC@YAHOO.COM)(9811426480)(RESPONDENT) 
SAKET SIKRI(SAKETSIKRI@YAHOO.COM)(9811133233)(RESPONDENT) 
ZOHEH HOSSAIN(HOSSAINZOHEB@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
BANK OF INDIA(VIPINJAI@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9873715747)(RESPONDENT) 
BANK OF BARODA(ADVARUN36@GMAIL.COM)(9811087995)(RESPONDENT) 
VIJAYA BANK(ADVARUN36@GMAIL.COM)(9811087995)(RESPONDENT) 
S K ROUT(ADVSKROUT@SKRLAWFIRMS.COM)(9990432878)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION BANK OF INDIA(OPGAGGAR@GMAIL.COM)(9810185751)(RESPONDENT) 
BRIJESH OFFICEOFBRIJESHKTAMBER@GMAIL.COM)(9811829656)(RESPONDENT) 
DIVYA KANT(DIVYAKANT@GMAIL.COM)(9868541200)(RESPONDENT) 
BUREAU OF IMMIGRATION (FRRODLI.SUPPORT@NIC.IN, 
DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM, DIRECTOR@SFIO.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SYNDICATE (RESPONDENT) 
BANK(CONTACT@SUDEERASSOCIATES.COM)(9810174873) 
STIO(DIRECTOR@STIO.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
V J S C(VJ_SC@YAHOO.COM)(9811426480)(RESPONDENT) 
NEEHA NAGPAL(NN@NEEHANAGPAL.COM, 
MALAK@MALAKBHATT.COM)(9810030834)(PETITIONER) 
DIVYAKANT(DIVYAKANT@GMAIL.COM)(9868541200)(RESPONDENT) 
PNB(VJ_SC@YAHOO.COM)(9811426480)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
DLACBIDHC(DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
HOZLKO@CBI.GOV.IN)(7838078850)(RESPONDENT) 
DIRECTOR(DIRECTOR@SFIO.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ARUN(ADVARUN36@GMAIL.COM)(9811087995)(RESPONDENT) 
CRM(CRM@BOBFINANCIAL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ZOHEB HOSSAIN(HOSSAINZOHEB@GMAIL.COM)(9999711099)(RESPONDENT) 
SARFARAZ(SARFARAZADV@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION BANK OF INDIA(OPGAGGAR@GMAIL.COM, 
GAGGARCO@GMAIL.COM)(9810185751)(RESPONDENT) 
BRIJESH(OFFICEOFBRIJESHKTAMBER@GMAIL.COM)(9811829656)(RESPONDENT) 
KUNAL(KUNAL@TANDONANDCO.COM)(9818442226)(RESPONDENT) 
FRRODIL(FRRODLI.SUPPORT@NIC.IN)(1126711384)(RESPONDENT) 
SAKET SIKRI(SAKETSIKRI@YAHOO.COM)(9811133233)(RESPONDENT) 
VIPIN(VIPINJAI@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9873715747)(RESPONDENT) 
SAKET SIKRI(SAKETSIKRI@YAHOO.COM)(9811133233)(RESPONDENT) 
DIRECTOR(DIRECTOR@SFIO.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SUDEER(CONTACT@SUDEERASSOCIATES.COM, ADVSKROUT@YAHOO.COM, 
HOZLKO@CBI.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
ROUT(ADVSKROUT@YAHOO.COM)(9990432878)(RESPONDENT) 
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         COURT NO. 31   

     HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA  

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 

 

mahendra.kadian@dhc.nic.in  

 

CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC 

 

https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc13 

 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

77 W.P.(CRL)-3130/2023 
CRL.M.A. 29049/2023 
CRL.M.A. 29050/2023 

GOMTI @ MANOJ  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

ARJUN MALIK (DHCLSC)  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MALIK ASSOCIATES (MALIKADVOCATES05@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(KANJHAWALA-41/2005) 
BAIL APPLN. 2651/2007 FILED BY DHARAMVIR 
(DISPOSED ON : 11-FEB-08 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1883/2007 FILED BY DHARAMVIR 
(DISPOSED ON : 06-SEP-07 ) 
CRL.A. 94/2011 FILED BY GOMATI @ MANOJ 
(DISPOSED ON : 20-MAR-12 ) 
CRL.A. 783/2011 FILED BY DHARAMBIR (DISPOSED ON : 
20-MAR-12 ) 
CRL.A. 6/2012 FILED BY DEEPAK (DISPOSED ON : 20-
MAR-12 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1058/2012 FILED BY GOMTI @ MANOJ 
(DISPOSED ON : 18-OCT-12 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1471/2013 FILED BY DHARAMBIR (DISPOSED 
ON : 26-NOV-13 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 409/2014 FILED BY DHARAMBIR (DISPOSED 
ON : 09-JUL-14 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1056/2014 FILED BY GOMTI @ MANOJ 
(DISPOSED ON : 16-SEP-14 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1321/2017 FILED BY GOMTI @ MANOJ 
(DISPOSED ON : 18-MAY-17 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2283/2018 FILED BY GOMTI @ MANOJ 
(DISPOSED ON : 01-AUG-18 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1366/2021 FILED BY GOMTI @ MANOJ 
(DISPOSED ON : 22-DEC-21 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 3/2022 FILED BY GOMTI @ MANOJ 
(DISPOSED ON : 23-FEB-22 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1627/2022 FILED BY GOMTI @ MANOJ 
(DISPOSED ON : 23-MAR-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(KANJHAWALA-41/2005) 
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